1 / 2
BARTEC Datasheet – Junction boxes for Pt100 Ex
Technical data subject to change without notice� 03-0330-0569 / REV-B-12-2024 / 301382
The junction boxes for Pt100 Ex allow one or more two-wire or three-
wire Pt100 resistance thermometers to be connected to the signal line.
The enclosures have the appropriate terminals and the required cable
glands. Aluminium junction boxes are available upon request.
	– Temperature-resistant

∅ 4.6
110
Ordering information
Short form title Ex protection No. of Pt100
Connections
Cable gland
for signal line
Cable gland Pt100 Terminals
mm2
Earth Terminals
mm2
Order no.
RTS-10E-E Ex e 1 1 x M25
(Ø 8 to 14 mm)
1 x M16 (Ø 4.0 to 8.0 mm) 4 X 2.5 2 X 2.5 07-3T03-1105/F009
RTM-10E-E Ex e 2 2 x M16 (Ø 4.0 to 8.0 mm) 8 X 2.5 2 X 2.5 07-3T03-1105/F007
RTS-10I-E Ex i 1 1 x M25
(Ø 8 to 14 mm)
1 x M12 (Ø 3.0 to 6.5 mm) 4 X 2.5 2 X 2.5 07-3T07-1105/F001
RTM-10I-E Ex i 2 2 x M12 (Ø 3.0 to 6.5 mm) 8 X 2.5 2 X 2.5 07-3T07-1105/F003